

AGENDA

Transportation Surtax Oversight Board Workshop Friday, February 9, 2024, 12:30 PM or upon adjournment of Regular Meeting

One North University Drive, 1st Floor Board Room Plantation, FL 33324

Independent Transportation Surtax Oversight Board

The Independent Transportation Surtax Oversight Board ("Oversight Board") is created by the County Code of Ordinances, Title V, Section 31½-75. The Oversight Board is required to meet at least quarterly; the 2024 meeting calendar is available on the Oversight Board Meeting page of www.mapbroward.broward.org. Agenda topics and meeting locations are selected through member consensus based on surtax program activity and need.

Mandatory Annual Trainings

- **I. Cyber Security Awareness Training** (Broward County Enterprise Technology Services)
- **II. Annual Ethics Training** (*Nathaniel Klitsberg, Transportation Surtax General Counsel*)

ADJOURN FEBRUARY 9, 2024, OVERSIGHT BOARD WORKSHOP